Methodology

Email Telephone
Count P Total
o Strongly support — :Srceom Count Percent Count Percent
. Do you support or oppose the Somewhat support 0% 193 40.1% 215
Los Alamos Dept of Public Somewhat 9 25.1% 172 35.89% 41.8%
e, oppose 570 1
Utilities’ goal to be a carbon- Strongly oppoze 1 2.5% 29 2 6% 8l 35.1%
. . 0
neutral electric provider by 2040? Not Sure / Don’ 1 2.5% 33 6.9% 23 4.4%
on’t Know 2 4.8% ) =7 34 6.6%
® Total 12.6% 62 12.19
. Currently Los Alamos has S 34 100.0% 481 0 2.1%
approximat trongly support 100.0% 515 100.09
ately 2 megawatts of ¢ 24 71.9% 268 55.89 o
local solar. Do you support o omewhat support 4 13.0% ] 8% 293 56.8%
. 0
oppose the Los Alamos Dept of e What oppose 1o 53 31.8% 157 30.6%
Public Utilities’ goal to increase strongly oppose 5 o 14 3.0% 16 31%
0, . 0
local solar (such as roof top solar  Not Sure / Don’t Know ) 4.7% 22 4.6% 24 2.6%
panels) to 6 megawatts by 2040? Total 5.2% 24 4.9% 25 4‘ )
34 100.0% 9%
: 481
Q3. Do you support or oppose the strongly support 12 36.0% 1000% >15 100.0%
Los Alamos Dept of Public Somewhat support 7 21.0% = 1527 8 16.5%
Utilities” goal to reduce today’s Somewhat oppose 3 7 .70 i 138 28.7% 145 28.2%
. . . °
drinking water use by 12 percent Strongly oppose . 12‘ % 58 12.0% 60 11.7%
0, . (o]
by 2030? Not Sure / Don’t Know 3 5 % 101 20.9% 105 20.4%
0, B (o]
Total 2.8% 112 23.2% 1
34 100.0% ? 23.2%
Q4. Do yo Strongly support ' 481 100.0% 01
you support or oppose the 15 43.1% 152 > 100.0%
Los Alamos Dept of Public Somewhat support 5 51 99 31.5% 166 32.3%
Utilities’ goal to reduce today’s Somewhat oppose 4 101400 180 37.5% 188 36.5%
. (o]
natural gas use by 5 percent by Strongly oppose , 4% 51 10.5% 54 10.59
2030? N ) 5.0% 53 . 2%
ot Sure / Don’t Know 7 19.6% 10.9% 54 10.5%
Total o7 46 9.5% o
34 ) : 52 10.2%
Q5. Do you support or oppose the Strongly support 100.0% 481 100.0% 515 5
Los Alamos D : 16 45.7% 100.0%
o ept of Public Somewhat support 6 ) 120 25.0% 136 26.49
tilities” goal to eliminate natural Somewhat oppose 557 136 28.2% 142 o
gas usage by 2070 (requiring all  Strongly oppo > 16.2% 67 13.9% 27.0%
energy use be from carbon N i 4 12.9% 97 B 2 14.1%
neutral electricity)? ot Sure / Don’t Know 2 6.4% 20.1% 101 19.6%
06. Do you support or o - Total 34 106 0% 461 12.7% 63 1 3%
ppose the Strongl — 81 100.09 ‘
L0§‘AA|amos Dept of Public . gly support 17 51.4% 215 " OA’ 515 100.0%
Utilities’ goal to improve the omewhat support 8 22.3% 6% 232 45.1%
. . 0
reclaimed wastewater that is used Somewhat oppose 1 4.2% = 37 189 36.7%
to irrigate county and school turf Strongly oppose 1 2.8; = 0% 19 3.7%
SO that it is the highest quality Not Sure / Don’t Know - o 26 5.3% 27 5 2%
possible for unrestricted urban Total 19:4% 42 8.7% 48 9‘ ;
34 ’ 4%
. Female 100.0% 481 100.0% 515 1 9
What is your gender? Mal 6 18.3% 755 00.0%
ale 52.9% 261 9
28 81.7% 50.7%
Total 226 47.1% 254
34 100.0% 49.3%
18-34 : 481 100.0% 515
4 19.2% 100.0%
35-44 87 18.1% 91
6 18.4% 17.7%
45-54 s 89 18.4% 95 18.4%
55-64 13.6% 83 9 o
. 17.2% 88
What is your age? 9 26.39 17.0%
ger 65-74 ; 3% 91 19.0% 100 19
5%
75-84 19.4% 69 14.4% .
2 6.3% ’ ’° 14.8%
85+ 0 . 37 7.7% 39 =y
0, . 0
Prefer not to answer - H 3.0% 14 g
1 3.8% 10 2.:8%
Total 2.1% 11 9
, 34 100.0% 481 2:2%
White or Caucasian 27 79.69 =% > 100.0%
. . (o]
Hispanic or Latino 3 7 9/A) 2 68.1% 354 68.8%
, 9% 8 —
Black or African American 0 0.0% 32 Lo & 16.4%
7% 3 7%
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yourself?

Zipcode

City

Methodology

Asian

Another not listed
Not Sure / Don’t Know
Total

87544

87547

Total

Los Alamos
White Rock

Total

Email

Telephone

Total

34
31

34
32

34
34

34

7.5%
2.5%
2.5%
100.0%
90.4%
9.6%
100.0%
95.3%
4.7%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
100.0%

9
31
27
481
325
156
481

2.0%
6.5%
5.7%
100.0%
67.6%
32.4%
100.0%
67.6%
32.4%
100.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%

12
32
28

515

356

159

515

357

157

515
34

481

515

2.3%
6.3%
5.5%
100.0%
69.1%
30.9%
100.0%
69.4%
30.6%
100.0%
6.6%
93.4%
100.0%




