	-	Methodology					
	_		mail		phone		otal
		Count	Percent	Count	Percent	Count	Percen
	Strongly support	22	65.0%	193	40.1%	215	41.8%
Q1. Do you support or oppose the Los Alamos Dept of Public Utilities' goal to be a carbon- neutral electric provider by 2040?		9	25.1%	172	35.8%	181	35.1%
	Somewhat oppose	1	2.5%	22	4.6%	23	4.4%
	Strongly oppose	1	2.5%	33	6.9%	34	6.6%
	Not Sure / Don't Know	2	4.8%	61	12.6%	62	12.1%
	Total	34	100.0%	481	100.0%	515	100.09
Q2. Currently Los Alamos has approximately 2 megawatts of local solar. Do you support or oppose the Los Alamos Dept of	Strongly support	24	71.9%	268	55.8%	293	56.8%
	Somewhat support	4	13.0%	153	31.8%	157	30.6%
	Somewhat oppose	2	5.1%	14	3.0%	16	3.1%
	Strongly oppose	2	4.7%	22	4.6%	24	4.6%
Public Utilities' goal to increase	Not Sure / Don't Know	2	5.2%	24	4.9%	25	4.9%
local solar (such as roof top solar	Total	34	100.0%	481	100.0%	515	100.09
panels) to 6 megawatts by 2040?		12	36.0%	73	15.2%	85	16.5%
Q3. Do you support or oppose the Los Alamos Dept of Public Utilities' goal to reduce today's drinking water use by 12 percent by 2030?	Strongly support Somewhat support	7	21.0%	138	28.7%	145	28.2%
	Somewhat oppose	3	7.7%	58	12.0%	60	11.7%
	Strongly oppose	4	12.5%	101	20.9%	105	20.4%
	Not Sure / Don't Know	8	22.8%	112	23.2%	119	23.2%
	Total	34	100.0%	481	100.0%	515	100.09
Q4. Do you support or oppose the Los Alamos Dept of Public Utilities' goal to reduce today's natural gas use by 5 percent by 2030?	Strongly support	15	43.1%	152	31.5%	166	32.3%
	Somewhat Support	7	21.9%	180	37.5%	188	36.5%
	Somewhat oppose	4	10.4%	51	10.5%	54	10.5%
	Strongly oppose	2	5.0%	53	10.9%	54	10.5%
	Not Sure / Don't Know	7	19.6%	46	9.5%	52	10.2%
	Total	34	100.0%	481	100.0%	515	100.09
Q5. Do you support or oppose the Los Alamos Dept of Public Utilities' goal to eliminate natural gas usage by 2070 (requiring all energy use be from carbon	Strongly support	16	45.7%	120	25.0%	136	26.4%
	Somewhat support	6	18.8%	136	28.2%	142	27.6%
	Somewhat oppose	5	16.2%	67	13.9%	72	14.1%
	Strongly oppose	4	12.9%	97	20.1%	101	19.6%
	Not Sure / Don't Know	2	6.4%	61	12.7%	63	12.3%
neutral electricity)?	Total	34	100.0%	481	100.0%	515	100.09
Q6. Do you support or oppose the	Strongly support	17	51.4%	215	44.6%	232	45.1%
os Alamos Dept of Public	Somewhat support	8	22.3%	182	37.7%	189	36.7%
Utilities' goal to improve the reclaimed wastewater that is used to irrigate county and school turf so that it is the highest quality possible for unrestricted urban	Somewhat oppose	1	4.2%	18	3.6%	19	3.7%
	Strongly oppose	1	2.8%	26	5.3%	27	5.2%
	Not Sure / Don't Know	7	19.4%	42	8.7%	48	9.4%
	Total	34	100.0%	481	100.0%	515	100.09
	Female	6	18.3%	255	52.9%	261	50.7%
What is your gender? What is your age?	Male	28	81.7%	226	47.1%	254	49.3%
	Total						
	18-34	34	100.0%	481 87	100.0%	515 91	100.09
	35-44	6	12.2%	87	18.1%	95	17.7%
	45-54	5	13.6%	83	18.4%	88	17.0%
	55-64	9	26.3%	91	19.0%	100	19.5%
	65-74	7	19.4%	69	14.4%	76	14.8%
	75-84	2	6.3%	37	7.7%	39	7.6%
	85+	0	0.0%	14	3.0%	14	2.8%
	Prefer not to answer	1	3.8%	10	2.1%	11	2.2%
	Total	34	100.0%	481	100.0%	515	100.09
	White or Caucasian	27	79.6%	327	68.1%	354	68.8%
	Hispanic or Latino	3	7.9%	82	17.0%	85	16.4%
Haw would you describe	Black or African American	0	0.0%	3	.7%	3	.7%

now would you describe yourself?	Asian	3	7.5%	9	2.0%	12	2.3%
	Another not listed	1	2.5%	31	6.5%	32	6.3%
	Not Sure / Don't Know	1	2.5%	27	5.7%	28	5.5%
	Total	34	100.0%	481	100.0%	515	100.0%
Zipcode	87544	31	90.4%	325	67.6%	356	69.1%
	87547	3	9.6%	156	32.4%	159	30.9%
	Total	34	100.0%	481	100.0%	515	100.0%
City	Los Alamos	32	95.3%	325	67.6%	357	69.4%
	White Rock	2	4.7%	156	32.4%	157	30.6%
	Total	34	100.0%	481	100.0%	515	100.0%
Methodology	Email	34	100.0%	0	0.0%	34	6.6%
	Telephone	0	0.0%	481	100.0%	481	93.4%
	Total	34	100.0%	481	100.0%	515	100.0%